Alameda Alliance for Health – Benefit Enrollment and Maintenance (834) Companion Guide
August 2015 ● 005010X220A1  1
Alameda Alliance
for Health
Standard Companion Guide Transaction Information
Instructions related to Transactions based on ASC
X12 Implementation Guides, version 005010X220A1
Benefit Enrollment and Maintenance (834)

2320 COB02 Reference Identification  The Alliance will report the
member’s CCS number.
2320 COB04 Service Type Code 1 The Alliance will use “1”
(medical care)
Alameda Alliance for Health – Benefit Enrollment and Maintenance (834) Companion Guide
August 2015 ● 005010X220A1  12
Alameda Alliance for Health’s 834 Benefit Enrollment and Maintenance Transaction Table
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
2320 DTP Coordination of Benefits
Eligibility Dates
 The Alliance will report the
COB beginning and end
dates, if known.
2330 NM1 Coordination of Benefits
Related Entity
 The Alliance will report the
name of the COB insurance
company if known.
2000 LS Additional Reporting
Categories
2700 The Alliance will use
Additional reporting
Categories to provide Case
Management Indicators for
members as well as
additional Diagnosis codes
for CCS Members.
2000 LX Member Reporting Categories
2000 LX01 Assigned Number 1 – Sequential integer,
increments by 1
This loop can repeat.
2750  N1 Reporting Category:
2750 N101 Entity ID code 75
2750 N102 Name: Member Reporting
Category Name
Category Names Used:
Case Management,
Case Number,
Diagnosis Code
Case Management – The
Alliance will use this Name
and REF02 and DTP03 will
contain the Member Case
Number and effective Date
Range respectively.
Case Number – For CCS
members, the Alliance will
use this Name followed by
the CCS case number in
REF02 and effective date in
DTP03.
Diagnosis Code – For
CCS members, the Alliance
will use this Name followed
by diagnosis code(s) in
REF02 and effective date in
DTP03.
2750 REF Reporting Category
Reference
2750 REF01 Reporting Category:
Reference ID
ZZ – Mutually Defined
2750 REF02 Member Reporting Category
Reference ID
 The Case Management
number, Case Number
(CCS) or Diagnosis
Code(s) assigned to the
member.
2750 DTP Reporting Category Date  Contains data range
member’s case
management and or CCS